SB0762/317073/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 762

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Stone" and substitute ", Stone, Middleton, and Exum".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 24, strike "A" and substitute ":

(I) A";

in line 25, after "ASSOCIATION," insert "OR"; in the same line, strike ", OR" and substitute ";

(II) AN AFFILIATE OR SUBSIDIARY OF A BANK, SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, OR CREDIT UNION THAT, IN CONNECTION WITH REFUND ANTICIPATION LOANS OR REFUND ANTICIPATION CHECKS, ACTS SOLELY AS A SERVICER FOR THE FINANCIAL INSTITUTION WITH WHICH IT IS AFFILIATED OR OF WHICH IT IS A SUBSIDIARY; OR

(III) A".

On page 4, in line 29, after "FEE" insert "TO A CONSUMER".

On page 7, in line 18, after "FEE" insert "TO A CONSUMER".

SB0762/317073/1 Amendments to SB 762 Page 2 of 2

FIN

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5 in lines 2 and 27, on page 6 in line 26, and on page 7 in line 4, in each instance, after "APPLIES" insert "THROUGH A FACILITATOR".

On page 5, in lines 3 and 28, in each instance, strike the first "A" and substitute "THE".

On page 6 in line 27, and on page 7 in line 5, in each instance, strike "A" and substitute " $\underline{\text{THE}}$ ".